OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA
REVIEW ID: 80519

ATTACHMENT 07

REZONING OF

107-133 PARK ST, NE
TOWN OF VIENNA, VIRGINIA

N

ZONING

SCALE : 1" = 200'

SOIL _INFORMATION

FOUNDATION EROSION
SOIL # S0IL NAME PROBLEM CLASS sUPPORT | PRAINAGE | poTENTIAL
95 URBAN LAND VB N/A N/A N/A

PLANS APPROVED BY
FIRE MARSHAL

--- ZONING APPROVAL ONLY ---

DATE: 06/15/2022

REVIEWER: M. PARUTI
REVIEW ID: 80519

VICINITY MAP

SCALE : I" = 2,000

SITE OVERVIEN:

SITE AREA: e .72,167% OR 1.65673 ACRES
EXISTING ZONE: P . T (TRANSITIONAL)
PROPOSED ZONE: P . RM-2

APPLICANT/CONTRACT OWNER:

BFR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
92! GLYNDON ST, S.E.
VIENNA, VA 22180
SBUKONT@GMAIL.COM

(703 )281-1054

PROPERTY OWNER(S):

THE PROPERTY DELINEATED ON THIS PLAT 15 LOCATED ON FAIRFAX COUNTY TAX MAP No.
0362-52-000I, 0002, 0003, 0004, 0005, 0006, 0007, 0008, 0009, 000, 00, AND 00I2.

THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS CURRENTLY IN THE NAME OF TRUSTEES OF VIENNA PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH, BY DEED RECORDED IN DEED BOOK 5922 AT PAGE 1569, JOSEPH T. NOCERINO AND MARY
ANN NOCERING, TRUSTEES, BY DEED RECORDED IN DEED BOOK 23666 AT PAGE 1767 AND DEED BOOK
23666 AT PAGE 177], EZRA PARTNERSHIP, BY DEED RECORDED IN DEED BOOK 19254 AT PAGE 532,
DEED BOOK 5863 AT PAGE 365, DEED BOCK 6ll7 AT PAGE 165, DEED BOOK 7699 AT PAGE 103], AND
DEED BOOK 19254 AT PAGE 532, MANUFACTURERS STANDARDIZATION SOCIETY OF THE VALVE AND
FITTINGS INDUSTRY, INC. BY DEED RECORDED IN DEED BOOK 592I AT PAGE 1069, AMONG THE LAND
RECORDS OF FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA.

REZONING APPLICATION NOTE:

THIS REZONING APPLICATION IS CONCEPTUAL IN FORM AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN
ENGINEERING REVIEW. A FULL ENGINEERING REVIEW WILL BE CONDUCTED DURING SITE
PLAN SUBMISSION UNDER SEPARATE COVER. APPROVAL OF THE REZONING DOES NOT
MEAN THAT THE APPLICANT WILL NOT NEED TO ALTER THE CONCEPTUAL LAYOUT TO
MEET CODES, REGULATIONS AND GOOD ENGINEERING PRACTICES. THE APPLICANT
RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUEST FURTHER MODIFICATIONS OR WAIVERS TO SPECIFIC
STANDARDS AS PART OF THE SITE PLAN REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

ZONING REQUEST:

THIS REZONING APPLICATION IS TO REZONE THE SUBJECT PROPERTY FROM T
(TRANSITIONAL) TO RM-2 (LOW DENSITY, MULTI-FAMILY). THE PROPOSAL WILL
DISSOLVE THE EXISTING CONDOMINIUM AND CONSOLIDATE THE LOT.

SHEET INDEX
D

.................................. . COVER SHEET
2) . BOUNDARY
3 . EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN
4). . CONCEPT PLAN
AA) . CONCEPT LANDSCAPE PLAN
AB) . FIRE MARSHAL PLAN
B . VRRM
6). o ARCHITECTURAL FRONT ELEVATIONS
7 ARCHITECTURAL REAR ELEVATION AND BUILDING SECTION

FM REVIEWER COORDINATED EXTENSIVELY WITH APPLICANT
REGARDING PROPOSED LAYOUT IN ORDER TO ATTAIN AT LEAST
MINIMAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE FAIRFAX COUNTY PFM AND
VIRGINIA BUILDING AND FIRE CODES RELATIVE TO FD ACCESS.

MINIMAL CODE COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN ACHIEVED; HOWEVER,
THIS PROPOSED LAYOUT IS FAR FROM IDEAL AND THE DELETION
OF ANY STRUCTURES WOULD BE WELCOMED. ALSO, EACH OF THE
STRUCTURES WILL MORE THAN LIKELY NEED TO BE SPRINKLERED VIA
CODE MODIFICATION DUE TO INSUFFICIENT AVAILABLE FIRE FLOW.

FX: 703-680-4775

PH: 703-680-4585

i

4585 DAISY REID AVENUE, SUITE 201 WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22192
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VA MARSHAL
Lic. No. 152>-B
12/30/21

/ 3/8/22
J{ ]7) L

SCALE:
AS SHOWN

SHEET |
OF

DATE:
DECEIMBER, 202
DRAFT: | CHECK:
Jch 7

FILE NUMBER:
20268-2-0

7OV #____PF-

P:A\PY 2020\20268-2-0 PARK STREET,

.E. - [27-I33\ENG\GD

268-1-0-CV,awg




BENCHMARK #2 |
EX. SAN. MAH.
TOP=374.64'

N 433121" E_112.02'

CHURCH STREET N.E.

(60' R/W)
ROUTE # 6933

Ay
ZONE: RS--i2.8 USE:

GUES

GO

o CHURCHES, SYNA

N 4633049" W__181.37'

PARK STREET, N.E.
(50' R/W)
ROUTE #6676

46°28'39"

/PFI )

. 8042 F6.

# Q382408000 FA

&

BUSINESS SERVICES

21.37'

N 433121" E _113.02'

TAY MAP e O382—-#03-D00ZA
FONE: RS-125 USE S

A

“._..- T_S :“:‘(;‘-‘ ;:7‘8-}.;:‘

i

5 46'28'39" E 60.00'

N 43312" E _337.77'

P & (38240800034

ZONE: RE-12.8 USE: &FD

. 24708 PG, 1488
TAY AP @ (O38I—40B—00044

ZONE: R&—128 USE: SF0

N 43312!" E _337.77'

EONE: RE-i2.8

N: 7,015,135.843
E: 11,835,113.666

P & Q3824050005

PF

IRS®

VIENNA COURTS CONDOMINIUM

72,167 OR 1.65673 ACRES
#127-#133 PARK STREET, N.E.

S 46'28'39" E 100.00'

IPE

?PF’ONIZ

IYFEIE
I

C--ia USE:

ZONE:

BENCHMARK #1'
EX. SAN. MH.
TOP=365.12'
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SEE SHEET 3 FOR NOTES!!!

FX: 703-680-4775

4585 DAISY REID AVENUE, SUITE 201 WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22192
PH: 703-680-4585
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BRW BRICK RETAINING WALL 8 WATER METER b8 1863 76 4 NOTES § 0
BHL BRICK WALL & WATER VALVE I. THE PROPERTY DELINEATED ON THIS FLAT IS LOCATED ON FAIRFAX COUNTY TAX MAP No, ol oy
CéG CURB ¢ GUTTER € TREE 0382-52-000, 0002, 0003, 0004, 0005, 0006, 0007, 0008, 0009, 00I0, 00ll, AND 00i2, AND IS =5 X
€ CENTERLINE OH OVERHEAD UTILITY CURRENTLY ZONED'T, §§ O
CAP CONCRETE APRON S SANITARY LINE Q
- 2. THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS CURRENTLY IN THE NAME OF TRUSTEES OF VIENNA PRESBYTERIAN
SANITARY SEWER CCSP  COVERED CONCRETE STEPS T UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE LINE (PAINTED ORANGE LINE) ANN NOCERINO, TRUSTEES, BY DEED RECORDED IN DEED BOOK 23666 AT PAGE 1767 AND DEED BOOK S
CHM CHIMNEY —SRF SPLIT RAIL FENCE 23666 AT PAGE 177], EZRA PARTNERSHIP, BY DEED RECORDED IN DEED BOOK 19254 AT PAGE 532,N =[™ =
_ ' , WDF DEED BOOK 5863 AT PAGE 365, DEED BOOK 6117 AT PAGE I65], DEED BOOK 7699 AT PAGE 103], AND =
(&) EX. SANITARY MANMOLE TOP=365.12 EX. DROP INLET GRATE TOP=371.08' CPAD  CONCRETE PAD X WOOD FENCE DEED BOOK 19254 AT PAGE 532, MANUFACTURERS STANDARDIZATION SOCIETY OF THE VALVE AND S| K
EX. INV. IN=357.92' (8" SAN. SEWER PIPE FROM NORTHEAST) X Y INoSeb 0o 15 Ach PR 5) CRW CONCRETE RETAINING WALL AN TREE LINE FITTINGS INDUSTRY, INC. BY DEED RECORDED IN DEED BOOK 5921 AT PAGE 1069, AMONG THE LAND 55 iy
EX. INV. OUT=356.77" (8" SAN. SEWER PIPE TO SOUTHEAST) ExX INV. IN-3¢4.98" (15" RCP FROM 7 C5 CONCRETE STOOP *HCPE APPROXIMATE LOCATION € C#P TEL. CO. R/W D.B. 3888 PG. 698 RECORDS OF FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA. 3
@ B) 237.12' - 8" SAN. SEWER PIPE - @ 0.48% EX. INV. OUT=364 qag (15" RCP TO 3)) 5P CONCRETE STEPS HVE  APPROXIMATE LOCATION & VEPCO R/W D.B. 3979 PG. 573 3. TITLE REPORT FURNISHED BY ROUND TABLE TITLE, INC., FILE NO. RTT2020-17099A,B,C AND D, DATED < %
_ -—_ 76.17' - 15" RCP - @ 3.78% | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
B R A e oon 23 ' PIPE FROM SOUTHNEST & CPVR CONCRETE PAVER WALK 4. THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES WITHIN A ZONE "X, AN AREA DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE OTHER THAN THE REVISIONS
. INV. IN=355.68' (. : ) _ / TREE TABLE 0.28 ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN, AS DELINEATED ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NO. 5I059COI45E, SHOWN HEREON. NO OTHER
1 gt EX. STORM MANHOLE TOP=376.3 DIG DROP INLET GRATE /
EX. INV. IN=355.63' (8" SAN. SEWER PIPE FROM NORTHEAS <INV, IN=S/2.
EX. INV. OUT=355.58' (8" SAN. SEWER PIPE TO SOUTHEAST) EX. INV. IN=372.25" (15" RCP FROM 6) PCCP PARTIALLY COVERED CONCRETE PORCH 71432 24" TREE 5. THE PLAT OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS REFERENCED TO THE VIRGINIA COORDINATE SYSTEM
EX. INV. OUT=367.9' (15" RCP TO 4 " OF 1983 A5 COMPUTED FROM A FIELD SURVEY WHICH TIES THIS BOUNDARY TO NATIONAL GEODETIC
P PROPERTY LINE TI462 28" TREE
] PP PONER POWER 11675 24" TREE SURVEY PID HV8750. THE COMBINED GRID AND ELEVATION FACTOR I5 0.99994768.
E/ 1 _ " _
STORM SENWER @ 63.85" - 5T RCP - @ 2.47% PWL PAINTED WHITE LINE TI676 18" TREE 6. THERE ARE NO KNOWN GRAVES OR BURIAL SITES ON THE PROPERTY. Z
X RCP REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 72102 28" TREE > -
<T> EX. CONCRETE HEADWALL . EX. STORM CURB INLET TOP=38/.83' 7. EXCEPT AS SHOWN, THERE ARE NO VISIBLE ENCROACHMENTS OBSERVED ON THE SURVEYED PROPERTY. . MARSHALL
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_ TPTR TIMBER PLANTER 72411 15" MAGNOLIA 12730021
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EX. INV. OUT=372.94' (15" RCP TO 5) WDD WOOD DECK 72458 12" TREE D7 GTRVEY
@ EX. STORM CURB INLET TOP=364.42' - o WSP  WOOD STEPS 72459 2" TREE
EX. INV. IN=362.6I' (15" RCP FROM 2) (B) —(B) 37.29' - 15" ReP - @ 1.85% ® AR CONDITIONING UNIT Todeo 28 TREE GCALE:
EX. INV. IN=363.0I' (15" RCP FROM 3) "
1 " QO CLEAN oUuT 72504 24" OAK "o 05 /
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EX. INV. IN=363.86' { /5" RCP FROM 4) % POWER POLE WITHOUT LIGHT DATE:
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REVIEW ID: 80519

B.LOT AREA: EVERY LOT SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM AREA OF 8,000 SOUARE FEET. THE
MINIMUM LOT AREA PER DWELLING UNIT FOR MULTIFAMILY DWELLINGS, INCLUDING
RESIDENT EMPLOYEES' DWELLING UNITS, SHALL BE 2,000 SQUARE FEET.

C.LOT WIDTH. LOT WIDTHS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 70 FEET. THE MINIMUM WIDTH AT THE f
STREET LINE SHALL BE 40 FEET.

D.FRONT YARD. FRONT YARDS SHALL BE THE SAME AS THOSE SPECIFIED FOR THE RS-I6
ZONE.

E.SIDE YARD. SIDE YARDS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF I5 FEET EACH IN WIDTH. BUILDINGS
OTHER THAN DWELLINGS AND THEIR ACCESSORY BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE A SIDE YARD ON
EACH SIDE OF THE BUILDING OF NOT LESS THAN 25 FEET IN WIDTH. CORNER LOTS SHALL
HAVE A SIDE YARD ALONG THE STREET SIDE OF AT LEAST 25 FEET IN WIDTH.

F.REAR YARD. REAR YARDS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 35 FEET IN DEPTH.

G.COURT REQUIREMENTS. NO COURT SHALL BE ENCLOSED BY WALLS ON ALL FOUR SIDES.
A COURT SHALL HAVE A WIDTH EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THE HEIGHT OF THE
ADJOINING BUILDING BUT IN NO CASE SHALL SAID WIDTH BE LESS THAN 20 FEET. THE
DEPTH OF THE COURT SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN |.BIMES ITS WIDTH.

H.MULTIPLE-FAMILYDWELLINGS. FOR THOSE PROJECTS OF MORE THAN ONE BUILDING, THE FRONT,
SIDE, AND REAR YARD REGQUIREMENTS FOR THIS SECTION SHALL APPLY ALONG THE BOUNDARY LINES
OF THE PROJECT. THE MINIMUM DISTANCES BETWEEN THE PRINCIPAL BUILDINGS WITHIN
THE PROJECT AREA SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
I.WHERE BUILDINGS ARE FRONT TO FRONT, OR FRONT TO REAR, TWO TIMES THE
HEIGHT OF THE TALLER BUILDING, BUT NOT LESS THAN 70 FEET;
2.WHERE BUILDINGS ARE SIDE TO SIDE, ONE TIMES THE HEIGHT OF THE TALLER
BUILDING, BUT NOT LESS THAN 20 FEET; AND
3.WHERE BUILDINGS ARE FRONT TO SIDE, REAR TO REAR, |.5TIMES THE HEIGHT OF

ROUTE # 6933 CLOSED CONDUIT STORM SEWER WILL BE CONSTRUCTED THROUGHOUT THE SITE AS GENERALLY DEPICTED HEREIN. SAID SYSTEM WILL CONVEY OFFSITE DRAINAGE THROUGH THE SITE AND COLLECT ONSITE RUNOFF
AND ROUTE IT THROUGH AN UNDERGROUND (UG) STORMWATER (SWM) SYSTEM (CHAMBER OR VAULT SYSTEM). ALL ONSITE STORM SEWER SHALL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED.
THE UG SWM, IN COMBINATION WITH PLANTERS BOXES, SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED TO PROVIDED WATER QUALITY AND QUANTITY CONTROL. POST DEVELOPMENT RUNOFF SHALL BE DISCHARGED INTO THE EXISTING
ONSITE STORM SEWER SYSTEM AND DRAIN TO THE SOUTH TOWARD MAPLE AVE. APPLICANT TO PROVIDE CCTV INSPECTION OF RECEIVING PIPE TO DEMONSTRATE THAT IT IS IN GOOD CONDITION SO THAT IT MAY BE
RE-USED. OFF-SITE EASEMENT REQUIRED TO FACILITATE STORM SEWER CONNECTION. ALTERNATE STORM LAYOUT PROVIDED IN EVENT EASEMENT CANNOT BE SECURED.
SANITARY SEWER
PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER IS PROPOSED TO PROVIDE SERVICE TO THE SITE. PROPOSED SEWER SHALL CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER IN PARK ST. APPLICANT TO PROVIDE CCTV INSPECTION OF RECEIVING
PIPE TO DEMONSTRATE THAT IT IS IN GOOD CONDITION SO THAT IT MAY BE RE-USED.
WATERLINE
A yor A COMBINATION OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE WATERLINE IS PROPOSED TO PROVIDE WATER SERVICE AND FIRE COVERAGE TO THE SITE.
A\ st ERIREIRCE
TRANSPORTATION
FRONTAGE IMPROVEMENTS (SIDEWALK, STREET TREES, REPLACEMENT C#G)TO BE PROVIDED AS GENERALLY DEPICTED. A NEW SITE ENTRANCE (CG-I13) WILL BE CONSTRUCTED AND TRAVELWAYS/PARKING AREAS
NECT O EX. PED. PROVIDED THROUGHOUT THE SITE AS' SHOWN.
50! FACILITIES
FIRE
25.0' THE SUBJECT APPLICATION PROVIDES EMERGENCY ACCESS AS REQUIRED BY FAIRFAX COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL OFFICE (FMO). FINAL SITE PLAN SHALL BE APPROVED BY FIMO.
i 202 REFUSE COLLECTION
Q DRY UTILITY %@ﬁgpfe \\j\. THE SITE SHALL BE SERVED BY TOWN TRASH COLLECTION SERVICE. OFFTRACKING TEMPLATE PROVIDED HEREIN TO DEMONSTRATE ADEQUATE SITE ACCESS.
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PROPOSED ZONING R RI-2
SEC.I18-58 - AREA REQUIREMENTS.
A.GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:
+ AL SINGLE-FAMLY DETACHED DWELLINGS SHALL ADHERE TO THE AREA
REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED FOR THE R5-10 ZONE (SEE SECTION 18-33)
2ALL TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS FOR PURPOSES OF COMPUTING AREA REQUIREMENTS o
SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS OCCUPYING ONE LOT AND EACH SUCH LOT SHALL ADHERE TO e
OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL THE AREA REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED FOR THE RS-10 ZONE EXCEPT THE AREA NEED
NOT EXCEED 8,000 SQUARE FEET, :
F AI RF AX COU NTY, VI R G I N I A ¥ | LOT COVERAGE. LOT COVERAGE SHALL BE THE SAME AS THAT SPECIFIED FOR RS-l6 ZONE.

SEC.18-59 - HEIGHT LIMIT
THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF BUILDINGS IN THE RM-2 ZONE SHALL BE THREE STORIES, BUT SHALL NOT
EXCEED 35 FEET ABOVE AVERAGE GRADE.

DENOTES MODIFICATION TO BE REQUESTED SEPARATELY PER Z0 18-257

PROPOSED DENSITY | UNIT PER #2,575# (28 UNITS)
EXISTING USE: e . LIGHT OFFICE
PROPOSED USE: . . . . . . . . MULTI-FAMILY
ALLOWED BUILDING HEIGHT: . 35 FEET
PROPOSED MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: e . 28 FEET
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE ... ... . . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. ... .......... 708 (MAXIMUM)

PROPOSED PARKING SPACES 77 SPACES (2 HANDICAP SPACES)
44 GARAGE SPACES (6 TANDEM,)
12 SPACES @ BLDGHI2 (ALL TANDEM)

2l VISITOR SPACES
TOTAL: 77 SPACES (2 HANDICAP SPACES)

SH A THE TALLER BUILDING BUT NOT LESS THAN 55 FEET; PROVIDED THAT WHERE 20’ 0 20! 40’ 60’ JM v/l

TRA TRUCK ACCESS ROADWAYS ARE LOCATED BETWEEN SAID BUILDINGS, THE WIDTH OF SUCH ROADWAY | = E NUMBER:

. 5U-30 DESIGN VEHICLE (AASHTO 20i8) WAS USED TO GENERATE OFF-TRACKING TEMPLATE ALE: I' = 20" SHALL BE IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE MINIMUM DISTANCES BETWEEN BUILDINGS. E— 20268-2-0
0V #____PF-

FX: 703-680-4775

4585 DAISY REID AVENUE, SUITE 201 WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22192
PH: 703-680-4585
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OVERSTORY CANOPY TREE SaL 6/40(%2\\\\\
NOTE: SCALE:
INU | L PLANT SELECTION WILL BE DETAILED DURING THE SITE PLAN AND BAR APPROVAL PROCESS. THE APPLICANT WILL SELECT PLANTS AS APPROPRIATE AND IN ) /
CONSULTATION WITH THE TOWN ARBORIST. THE APPLICANT INTENDS TO USE A VARIETY OF TREES (OVER STORY, UNDERSTORY, DECIDUOUS AND "= 20
EVERGREENS,). ADDITIONAL PLANTINGS OF SHRUBS, SEASONAL COLOR, GROUND COVERS AND OTHER PLANTS WILL BE INCLUDED. PLANT UNDER STORY CANOPY TREE
SELECTION WILL BE OF A NATIVE VARIETY WHERE APPROPRIATE.
SHEET AA
OF
DATE:
DECEIMBER, 202/
OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL DRAFT: CHECK:
20’ 0 20’ 40' 60" ST 7
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA , Fgagéévgmgfp,
REVIEW ID: 80519 Tov . Pre
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(4/25/22 FLOW TEST)
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PER PROPOSED HYDRAULIC MODEL COMPLETED 5-31-22

OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA
REVIEW ID: 80519
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AVAILABLE FIRE FLOW
SOURCE OF FIRE FLOW INFO.
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION — USBC
USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION — USBC _R5
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT
BUILDING TO BE FULLY SPRINKLERED M'YES

1,650 GPM AVAILABLE (GAL./MIN.)

TOWN OF VIENNA (4/25/22)

vB

IF YES, CHECK APPROPRIATE STANDARD:

PROPOSED NUMBER OF FLOORS _3

NOTES

I. UPON DETAILED REVIEW OF FINAL SITE PLAN BY FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE (FIMO) A MODIFICATION

35" (FT.)
O NO

FOR FIRE FLOW MAY BE REGUIRED.

2. FIRE LINES AND FDC LOCATIONS SHALL BE ACCURATELY DEPICTED ON FINAL SITE PLAN
PURSUANT TO FINAL REQUEST FROM FIMO.

SYMBOLS

—D— DENOTES FIREFIGHTER ACCESS PATH

BN DENOTES HOSE PATH

v DENOTES PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE

NFPA 13 [0 ; NFPA 13D [0 ; NFPA 13R O
(TO BE DETERMINED WITH FINAL SITE/ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN)

e
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PARK STREET, N.E.
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MOST RESTRICTIVE MOVEMENT

"= 50" SU-40 VEHICLE TYPE

COV. 4' SCREEN

NIW 2
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PORCH PROJ.(TYP.)
(9 CLEAR)

FX: 703-680-4775

4585 DAISY REID AVENUE, SUITE 201 WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22192
PH: 703-680-4585
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OTHER THAN THE REVISIONS
SHOWN HEREON, NO OTHER
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FX: 703-680-4775

4585 DAISY REID AVENUE, SUITE 201 WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22192
PH: 703-680-4585

VRRIM
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= & BLDG e 5| &
U L = . + 4+ a Ty
0 / / / /N (TTP.)| TRAVELWAY / / o 55 8] 2
Eothe . : i ' ¢ PARKING i i S
\ — PLANTER BOX (TYP.) ++:+ §§ a(
' UNDERGROUND SWIM PROVIDED THROUGHOUT SITE 0/7-,:/ [_55 Eﬁ/z NCETTJ?Q;\Z/—QI/“OZS
— SHOWN HEREON, NO OTHER
‘ SWIM NA / CHANGES HAVE BEEN MADE,
SWM MAP WATER QUANTITY AND QUALITY REQUIREMENTS WILL BE SATISFIED ONSITE THROUGH A
= & COMBINATION OF PLANTER BOXES AND UG SWIM. THE UG SWI IS AN ASSUMED MANUFACTURED
TREATMENT DEVICE WITH A PHOSPHOROUS REMOVAL EFFICIENCY OF 508, WATER QUALITY
COMPLIANCE WAS BASED ON RE-DEVELOPMENT REQUIREMENTS, APPLICANT RESERVES THE RIGHT
NOTES UNCONTRO! SITE A
Drook ae) COVTROLLED SITE AREA TO PURCHASE NUTRIENT CREDITS IN THE EVENT CRITERIA CANNOT BE MET ONSITE PURSUANT TO =
FINAL ENGINEERING AND DESIGN. O MARSHALL
[ DENOTES CONTROLLED SITE AREA Lic. No. 1525-B
i (4142 Ac.) CHANNEL AND FLOOD PROTECTION ARE PROVIDED ONSITE AS WELL. FOR WATER QUANTITY 12/30/2!
) PURPOSES, REQUIRED REDUCTIONS WERE BASED ON SITE RUNOFF GENERATED FROM SITE IN IT5 Lo o
CURRENT CONDITION; DEVELOPED WITH 4 BUILDINGS AND OVER 100 PARKING SPACES AND NOT /BTN
FROM A GOOD, FORESTED CONDITION, '
— | SCALE:
] 1 = [ — 1 ri— 1= - [_l ] o e e A e - /"= 5!
P | | || | | || | | |
BLDG.
/ / / N (T7F.) / / SHEET 5
{\a o
N \ / 7 Z%CEMBER 202/
OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL UNDERGROUND SAIM PROVIDED THROUGHOUT SITE DRAFT: | CHECK:
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA 50’ 0 50' 100" 150" LT 7

FILE NUMBER:

REVIEW ID: 80519 SITE uTFALL T Cooeh 0

7OV #____PF-
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